2.1 / K-FLEX
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR KITCHEN
2
FL
EX
IB
LE
 H

R
KI
TC
HE
N
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438INOX AISI 304 CW617N8 70 °C 10 bar 28 l/min 48 mm EPDM
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGAKLS0200LAL
Short Male
M 10x1
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 63 - 25
CGAKLS0250LAL 250 70 - 25
CGAKLS0300LAL 300 76 - 25
CGAKLS0350LAL 350 83 - 25
CGAKLS0400LAE 400 90 10 -
CGAKLS0500LAE 500 104 10 -
CGAKLS0600LAE 600 117 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGASES0200LAL
Medium Male
M 10x1
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 69 - 25
CGASES0250LAL 250 76 - 25
CGASES0300LAL 300 83 - 25
CGASES0350LAL 350 90 - 25
CGASES0400LAE 400 96 10 -
CGASES0500LAE 500 110 10 -
CGASES0600LAE 600 124 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGASDS0200LAL
Medium Male
M 10x1
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 85 - 25
CGASDS0250LAL 250 92 - 25
CGASDS0300LAL 300 98 - 25
CGASDS0350LAL 350 105 - 25
CGASDS0400LAE 400 112 10 -
CGASDS0500LAE 500 126 10 -
CGASDS0600LAE 600 139 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGAKJS0200LAL
Short Male
M 10x1
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 78 - 25
CGAKJS0250LAL 250 85 - 25
CGAKJS0300LAL 300 92 - 25
CGAKJS0350LAL 350 99 - 25
CGAKJS0400LAE 400 106 10 -
CGAKJS0500LAE 500 119 10 -
CGAKJS0600LAE 600 133 10 -
FX 801
FX 802
FX 803
FX 804

ES
 FO
R
KI
TC
HE
N
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGA3GS0200LAL
Safety end Pipe
ø 10 mm
Compressor Fitting
G 3/8 ø 10 mm
8
200 75 - 25
CGA3GS0250LAL 250 82 - 25
CGA3GS0300LAL 300 89 - 25
CGA3GS0350LAL 350 96 - 25
CGA3GS0400LAE 400 102 10 -
CGA3GS0500LAE 500 116 10 -
CGA3GS0600LAE 600 130 10 -
FX 805
Safety end Pipe Compressor Fitting
ø 10 mm G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions

R
KI
TC
HE
N
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag. 438INOX AISI 304 CW617N8 70 °C 10 bar 28 l/min 48 mm SILICONE
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQKLS0200DML
Short Male
M 10x1
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 58 - 25
CHQKLS0250DML 250 65 - 25
CHQKLS0300DML 300 71 - 25
CHQKLS0350DML 350 77 - 25
CHQKLS0400DME 400 84 10 -
CHQKLS0500DME 500 96 10 -
CHQKLS0600DME 600 109 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQKJS0200DML
Short Male
M 10x1
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 62 - 25
CHQKJS0250DML 250 69 - 25
CHQKJS0300DML 300 75 - 25
CHQKJS0350DML 350 81 - 25
CHQKJS0400DME 400 88 10 -
CHQKJS0500DME 500 100 10 -
CHQKJS0600DME 600 113 10 -
FP 801
FP 802
Short Male
Short Male
Female with gasket inserted
Female with gasket inserted
M 10x1
M 10x1
G 3/8
G 1/2
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQSES0200DML
Medium Male
M 10x1
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 66 - 25
CHQSES0250DML 250 72 - 25
CHQSES0300DML 300 79 - 25
CHQSES0350DML 350 85 - 25
CHQSES0400DME 400 91 10 -
CHQSES0500DME 500 104 10 -
CHQSES0600DME 600 116 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQSDS0200DML
Medium Male
M 10x1
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 70 - 25
CHQSDS0250DML 250 76 - 25
CHQSDS0300DML 300 83 - 25
CHQSDS0350DML 350 89 - 25
CHQSDS0400DME 400 95 10 -
CHQSDS0500DME 500 108 10 -
CHQSDS0600DME 600 120 10 -
FP 803
FP 804
Medium Male
Medium Male Female with gasket inserted